OP \$40.00 1548832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer CropScience Inc.		10/24/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL AG
Street Address:	18 Harbour Road
Internal Address:	Central Plaza, Suite 2402
City:	Wanchai
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548832	ROVRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033818-07391

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Zachary A. Aria

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014	TRADEMARK
		INADEIMANN

900308711 REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0134

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT DOO

source=ASSIGNMENT DOC FMC#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT DOC FMC#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT DOC FMC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of 24. 16. 76. 14, by and between Bayer CropScience Inc., a New York corporation, with an address at 2 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 and FMC AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL AG, a Swiss company, with an address at 18 Harbour Road, Central Plaza, Suite 2402, Wanchai, Hong Kong ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the foreign trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns the attached applications;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and applications thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0136

Bayer CropScience Inc.

Dated: 74. 16. 1614

Name: DA. TIGNION BOTTERSINE IN

Title: (0001/6

FMC AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL AG

Dated: TUNE 26, 2014

By: Name: AN OREN SANDIFER
Title: ATTURNEY-IN-FRET

SCHEDULE A

N. O. B.		Regatration No.
ROVRAL	USA	1548832

033818.-00000/36230052v.1

RECORDED: 12/02/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0138